

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 98 of 2024

=====
KANCHANMALA GIRISHCHANDRA JAGDHANE & ORS.

Versus

RAMESHCHANDRA GANPATRAO JAGDHANE
=====

Appearance:

MS SHRILRAJA J INAMDAR(12053) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

Date : 14/06/2024

ORAL ORDER

Let a Notice be issued through RPAD returnable on
19.07.2024. Steps be taken within the period of one week.

List the matter on **19.07.2024.**

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

SAHIL S. RANGER