

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 98 of 2024

=====
KANCHANMALA GIRISHCHANDRA JAGDHANE & ORS.
Versus
RAMESHCHANDRA GANPATRAO JAGDHANE
=====

Appearance:

MS SHRILRAJA J INAMDAR(12053) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DR.ABHISST K THAKER(7010) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.
JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL

Date : 14/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note of Ms. Shrilaraja J. Inamdar, learned advocate for the petitioner, put up on 21.11.2025.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

siji